## AGING IN THE MOVEMENT AND IN THE WORLD 2024 CALL FOR PROPOSALS TAKE ACTION: EXTENDED DUE DATE: 11/30/2023



It seems that every time we turn around another significant pillar of the human rights movement for people psychiatric histories has passed away. We want to preserve the oral histories of those who are still with us, while you are still with us, and celebrate and record contributions of those who have passed on from this life for the permanent historical record. As a human rights movement we want to start seriously talking about our later stages of life and the kinds of preparation and information we need as we get older so our human rights are protected and promoted and we are prepared for these transitions. Aging in the Movement and in the World 2024 is an online conference to explore these pressing issues. We invite proposals for individual or group presentations and/or panels, workshops, prerecorded materials, and networking caucuses that focus on preparing for later phases of life including health and well-being, interacting with medical professionals, advance directives, living wills, rights in nursing homes and other settings as a senior citizen, escaping forced psychiatry later in life, preparing and archiving personal papers, guardianship, death and dying, grief and bereavement, and other ideas you may have to contribute to this virtual conference on Aging in the Movement and in the World 2024. Submit proposals here: http://laurentenney.us/aging-in-the-movement-and-in-the-world-conference.html



Proposals are accepted on a rolling basis and workshops will happen throughout 2023 with a full conference in 2024. Final due date for proposals is November 30, 2023. Contact LaurenTenney@aol.com for more information and to be an organizational co-sponsor or individual endorser, by phone: (516)319-4295 or email: LaurenTenney@aol.com. http://laurentenney.us/aging-in-the-movement-and-in-the-world-conference.html

## AGING IN THE MOVEMENT AND IN THE WORLD 2024 CALL FOR PROPOSALS TAKE ACTION: EXTENDED DUE DATE: 11/30/2023

Aging in the Movement and in the World invites proposals for:

- individual presentations
- group presentations
- panels
- workshops
- pre-recorded materials
- networking caucuses

## Tracks include (but are not limited to):

- Health and Well-Being
- Interacting with Medical Professionals
- Advance Directives
- Living Wills
- Rights in Nursing Homes, Adult Homes, and Other Settings as a Senior Citizen
- Escaping Coerced, Compelled, Uninformed, or Court-Ordered and Forced Psychiatry Later in Life
- Preparing and Archiving Personal Papers
- Guardianship
- Your Oral History
- A Memorialization of Someone's Life and Work
- Death and Dying
- Grief and Bereavement
- Other Ideas YOU Have to Offer.

Please join in to our efforts to prepare for our future by actively participating in this VIRTUAL CONFERENCE, Aging in the Movement and in the World 2024. Submit proposals here: http://laurentenney.us/aging-inthe-movement-and-in-the-world-conference.html.



Contact LaurenTenney@aol.com for more information and to be an organizational co-sponsor or individual endorser, by phone: (516)319-4295 or email: LaurenTenney@aol.com. Workshops will run virtually throughout 2023 with full conference in 2024. Proposals accepted on a rolling basis. Final submission 11/30/2023.



Submit proposals for your own oral history or a memorial of someone who has passed on, presentations, workshops, pre-recorded materials, and networking caucuses today!

## A GING IN THE MOVEMENT AND IN THE WORLD 2024 CALL FOR PROPOSALS TAKE ACTION: EXTENDED DUE DATE: 11/30/2023

Workshops and community development will be on a rolling basis virtually throughout 2023.

A full conference, living website, and a virtual memorial will be held in 2024.

Proposals are accepted on a rolling basis. Final proposal submissions:: 11/30/2023.



Submit proposals, individual and organizational co-sponsorships here: http://laurentenney.us/aging-in-the-movement-and-in-the-world-conference.html

For more information or to join the Conference Coordinating Committee, contact Lauren Tenney by phone: (516) 319-4295 or email: LaurenTenney@aol.com.

